TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highpoint Capital Funding, LLC		109/26/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tennessee Mat Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2369	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37167-1717	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773636	24/SEVEN
Registration Number:	1710171	COMFORT DECK
Registration Number:	2262569	DIAMOND-PLATE SPONGECOTE
Registration Number:	3030524	ERGODECK
Registration Number:	1708370	ERGO-STANCE
Registration Number:	2439898	FLEX-LINK
Registration Number:	2849994	FRONTERA
Registration Number:	2311819	GRITWORKS!
Registration Number:	1256220	LOCK SAFE
Registration Number:	2447357	NITRICELL
Registration Number:	2326438	REJUVENATOR
Registration Number:	2557637	SPONGECOTE
Registration Number:	2244527	TILE-TOP SPONGECOTE
Registration Number:	1459401	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0584

900088386

Registration Number:	1498762	WEARWELL
Registration Number:	3079502	WEARWELL
Registration Number:	2635030	WEARWELL W
Registration Number:	2142563	WELDSAFE
Registration Number:	1253862	WORK SAFE
Serial Number:	78708404	GRADE "A"
Serial Number:	78817675	RE-ENERGIZER
Serial Number:	78438503	YOU'RE IN GOOD COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison PLLC

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03083N/071373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine M. VanAelst
Signature:	/Francine VanAelst/
Date:	10/02/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest-2.pd#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest-2.pd#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest-2.pd#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest-2.pd#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is executed by Highpoint Capital Funding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Highpoint") related to certain intellectual property of Tennessee Mat Company, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("TN Mat"), to be effective as of September 26, 2007.

WHEREAS, Highpoint recorded that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "TSA"), dated as of June 29, 2006 executed by TN Mat in favor of Highpoint, whereby Highpoint obtained a security interest in certain United States and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 to the TSA and attached as Exhibit A to this Release;

WHEREAS, the obligations of TN Mat to Highpoint under the TSA have been completely and unconditionally satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the TSA contemplates, upon TN Mat satisfaction of obligations under the TSA, the termination of the Highpoint security interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in order to terminate the security interest created by the TSA, Highpoint hereby:

- (i) confirms that it has released its security interest in all collateral listed on Exhibit A to this Release:
- (ii) releases, terminates and discharges the security interest obtained by Highpoint represented by the PSA recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Recl 003341, Frames 0193-0201, on July 3, 2006; and
- (ii) agrees to authorize any amendments reasonably necessary to evidence its release of its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications list on Exhibit A, and authorizes filing a copy of this Release in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable international agency.

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
24/SEVEN	2,773,636	October 14, 2003
COMFORT DECK	1,710,171	November 15, 1991
DIAMOND-PLATE SPONGECOTE	2,262,569	July 20, 1999
ERGODECK	3,030,524	December 13, 2005
ERCO-STANCE	1,708,370	August 18, 1992
FLEX-LINK	2,439,898	April 3, 2001
FRONTERA	2,849,994	June 8, 2004
GRITWORKS!	2,311,819	January 25, 2000
HIGH PERFORMANCE MATTING FOR A HIGH PERFORMANCE	ĵ	
WORLD	2,582,194	June 18, 2002
LOCK SAFE	1,256,220	November 1, 1983
NITRICELL	2,447,357	May 1, 2001
PERIMETER	2,410,668	December 5, 2000
POWER BUY! (& design)	2,307,255	January 11, 2000
POWER BUY	2,307,254	January 11, 2000
REJUVENATOR	2,326,438	March 7, 2000
RESILION	2,440,020	April 3, 2001
SPONGECOTE	2,557,637	April 9, 2002

03083N:071373:750479:1:NASHVILLE

TENNESSEE MAT COMPANY	2,361,947	June 27, 2000
TILE-TOP SPONGECOTE	2,244,527	May 11, 1999
TIREX (& design)	1,459,401	September 29, 1987
TMC TENNESSEE MAT COMPANY (& design)	2,391,240	October 3, 2000
WEARWELL	1,498,762	August 2, 1988
WEARWELL (& design)	3,079,502	April 11, 2006
WEARWELL (& design)	2,635,030	October 15, 2002
WELDSAFE	2,142,563	March 10, 1998
WORK SAFE	1,253,862	October 11, 1983
WORKZONE	2,328,494	March 14, 2000

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Description</u>	U.S. Application No.	Filing Date
GRADE "A"	78/708,404	September 7, 2005
RE-ENERGIZER	78/817,675	February 17, 2006
YOU'RE IN GOOD COMPANY	78/438,503	June 21, 2004

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
TILE-TOP	Sweden	263.254	June 30, 1995
WEARWELL	Canada	TMA528922	June 12, 2000
WEARWELL	Mexico	412047	April 30, 1992
WEARWELL (& design)	Europe	000762252	November 15, 1999
WORKSAFE	Sweden	264.674	March 3, 1995

03083N:071373:750479:1:NASHVILLE

WORKSAFE Canada 401,752 August 21, 1992

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Description</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

WEARWELL Europe 4207346 December 17, 2004

WEARWELL (& design) Europe 4202008 December 17, 2004

03083N:071373:750479:1:NASHVILLE

RECORDED: 10/02/2007